AC890 Variable Speed Drive
High performance closed-loop control of induction and
permanent magnet motors for process applications
0.55 kW - 315 kW Performance Drive
2 1
 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

AC890CD Series Common Bus DC Drive
Electrical Characteristics
Order code
Power
[kW]
Input voltage
[VDC]
Frame DC input current
[A]
Output current
[A]
Vector mode Servo mode
890CD-231700B0-000-... 1.5
320
B
9.3 7 6
890CD-232165B0-000-... 4 22.2 16.5 12
890CD-531200B0-000-... 0.55
560
2.9 2 1.5
890CD-531350B0-000-... 1.1 5 3.5 2.5
890CD-531450B0-000-... 1.5 6.6 4.5 3.5
890CD-531600B0-000-... 2.2 8.6 6 4
890CD-532100B0-000-... 4 14.1 10 6
890CD-532120B0-000-... 5.5 16.8 12 9
890CD-532160B0-000-... 7.5 22.2 16 12
890CD-232300C0-000-... 7.5 320
C
39 30 30
890CD-532240C... 11
560
33 24 20
890CD-532300C... 15 43 30 25
890CD-532450D0-000-... 22
560 D
51 45 38
890CD-532590D0-000-. 30 66 59 50
890CD-432730E0-0... 37
560
E
82 73 73
890CD-432870E0-0... 45 100 87 87
890CD-532730E0-0... 37
705
66 67 67
890CD-532870E0-0... 45 80 79 79
890CD-433145F... 75
560
F
166 145 110
890CD-433156F... 90 203 180 135
890CD-533105F... 55
705
98 100 74
890CD-533145F... 75 133 125 95
890CD-533156F... 90 162 156 117
Note: For higher powers, refer to AC890SD series supplied from a DC bus.
Features
•	 320, 650, 705 V DC supply voltage
•	 Power output to 90 kW

Electrical Characterisitics
Electrical Characteristics – 230V single phase drive
Order code
Power
[kW]
Input voltage
[VAC]
Frame
Input current
[A]
Output current
[A]
Vector
mode
Servo
mode
Vector mode Servo mode
890SD-231700B0-B00-... 1.5
230
B
10.1 9.9 7 6
890SD-232165B0-B00-... 4 21.8 18.2 16.5 12
890SD-232240C0-B00-... 5.5
C
31 31 24 24
890SD-232300C0-B00-... 7.5 40 40 30 30
Note:	 Power ratings are given for 230 VAC
	 Permitted overload: 150 % for 60 s in vector mode - 200 % for 4 s in servo mode.
Features
•	 Directly supplied AC or DC common bus
•	 Built-in dynamic braking module
•	 Suitable for use with all common AC890 Series
feedback and communications options
•	 USB programming port
Description
AC890SD standalone drives are independent modules
with integrated three-phase supply inputs. With a wide
range of sizes available, the AC890SD is suitable for
every type of application from a small machine to a
large industrial high power process line (eg. rolling mill).
It is also ideally suited to sectional control such as that
found in printing systems.
AC890SD Series Standalone Variable Speed Drive
0.55 kW - 315 kW
12
Modular Systems Drive - AC890
Electrical Characteristics
Electrical Characteristics – three phase drives
Order code
Power
[kW]
Input
voltage
[VAC]
Frame Input current
[A]
Output current
[A]
Vector mode Servo mode Vector mode Servo mode
890SD-531450B0-B00-... 1.5
380-500 B
6.8 6.4 4.5 3.5
890SD-531600B0-B00-... 2.2 9 7.2 6 4
890SD-532100B0-B00-... 4 14 9,7 10 6
890SD-532120B0-B00-... 5.5 16.5 13.8 12 9
890SD-532160B0-B00-... 7.5 21.7 17.9 16 12
890SD-532240C0-B00-... 11
380-500 C
32 32 24 20
890SD-532300C0-B00-... 15 40 40 30 25
890SD-532450D0-B00-... 22
380-500 D
50 45 45 38
890SD-532590D0-B00-... 30 62 54 59 50
890SD-432730E0-0... 37
380-460 E
81 81 73 73
890SD-432870E0-0... 45 95 95 87 87
890SD-433105F... 55
380-460 F
114 114 105 78
890SD-433145F... 75 143 143 145 110
890SD-433156F... 90 164 164 180 135
890SD-433216G... 110
380-460 G
216 216* 216 153
890SD-433250G... 132 246 246 250 171
890SD-433316G... 160 305 305 316 224
890SD-433361G... 180 336 336 361 253
890SD-433375H... 200
380-460 H
367 367 375 268
890SD-433420H... 220 400 400 420 300
890SD-433480H... 250 466 466 480 336
890SD-433520H... 280 516 516 520 368
890SD-433590J... 315 380-460 J 576 576 590 411
890SD-532730E0-0... 37
380-500 E
69 69 67 67
890SD-532870E0-0... 45 82 82 79 79
890SD-533105F... 55
380-500 F
93 93 100 74
890SD-533145F... 75 118 118 125 95
890SD-533156F... 90 140 140 156 117
Permitted overload:
150 % for 60 s in vector mode
200 % for 4 s in servo mode (Frames B, C, D)
150 % for 60 s in servo mode (Frames E, F, G, H, J)

AC890CS – Common Bus Power Supply
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Order example 890CS - 53 2320 - B 0 - B 00 - U
AC890CA – Common Bus Adapter
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Order example 890CA - 53 2500 - B 0 - R 00 - U
1 Drive Type
890CS Common Bus Power Supply
2 Voltage
53 400 / 500V Nominal
3&4 Current Rating and Frame
2320-B 32 A
2540-B 54 A
3108-D 108 A
3162-D 162 A
1 Product Family
890CA Common Bus Adaptor
2 Voltage
53 400 / 500 V Nominal
3&4 Current Rating and Frame
2500-B 50 A
2800-B 80 A
5 Auxiliary Supply
0 None
6 Brake Switch
0 Fitted as standard
7 Special Options
00 Not Fitted
Language
U English (50/60 Hz)
5 Auxiliary Supply
0 None
6 Hardware Characteristics
0 None
R Ride through capacitors (50 A Only
7 Special Options
00 Not Fitted
8 Language
U English (50/60 Hz)
25
Modular Systems Drive - AC890
Order Code
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Order example 890CD - 23 1300 B 0 - B 00 - 1 A 0 0 0
AC890CD – Common Bus Drive
1 Drive Type
890CD Common Bus Drive
2 Voltage
23 230 V Nominal
43 400 V Nominal
53 500 V Nominal
3 & 4 Current Rating and Frame
1700 B 1.5 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
2165 B 4.0 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
2240 C 5.5 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
2300 C 7.5 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
1450 B 1.5 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
1600 B 2.2 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2100 B 4.0 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2120 B 5.5 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2160 B 7.5 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2240 C 11 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2300 C 15 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2450 D 22 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2590 D 30 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2730 E 37/45 kW (400 V / 500 V Nominal Supply)
2870 E 45/55 kW (400 V / 500 V Nominal Supply)
3145 F 75/90 kW (400 V / 500 V Nominal Supply)
3156 F 90/110 kW (400 V / 500 V Nominal Supply)
5 Auxiliary Supply
0 None
1 115 V single phase (Frame F only)
2 230 V single phase (Frame F only)
6 Brake Switch
0 Not Fitted
7 Special Options
00 Note Fitted
07
Active Front End
('Y' caps removed Frames E & F only)
XX
Documented special options 01-99,
(contact your local sales office)
8 Performance
1 Advanced
9 Language
A English (50 Hz / 60 Hz)
10 Option F
0 Not Fitted
11 Option A
0 Not Fitted
12 Option B
0 Not Fitted
26
Modular Systems Drive - AC890
Order Code
AC890SD – Stand Alone Drive
1 Drive Type
890SD Standalone AC890 Drive
2 Voltage
23 230 V Nominal
43 400 V Nominal
53 500 V Nominal
3 & 4 Current Rating and Frame
1700 B 1.5 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
2165 B 4.0 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
2240 C 5.5 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
2300 C 7.5 kW (230 V Nominal Supply)
1450 B 1.5 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
1600 B 2.2 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2100 B 4.0 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2120 C 5.5 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2160 C 7.5 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)
2240 C 11 kW (500 V Nominal Supply)

0 Not Fitted
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Order example 890SD - 43 2730 B 0 - B 00 - 1 A 0 0 0
We reserve the right to make technical changes. The data correspond to the technical state at the time of printing.
© 2014 Parker Hannifi n Corporation.
All rights reserved.
Your local authorized Parker distributor
Parker Worldwide
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates, Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe,
Wiener Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BG – Bulgaria, Sofi a
Tel: +359 2 980 1344
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
CH – Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
ES – Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
FI – Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
parker.fi nland@parker.com
FR – France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
GR – Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
HU – Hungary, Budaörs
Tel: +36 23 885 470
IE – Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
IT – Italy, Corsico (MI)
Tel: +39 02 45 19 21
KZ – Kazakhstan, Almaty
Tel: +7 7273 561 000
NL – The Netherlands, Oldenzaal
Tel: +31 (0)541 585 000
NO – Norway, Asker
Tel: +47 66 75 34 00